
 
 
Date:     8/18/2021 
 

To:      State Agencies and Cooperative Members 
 
From:  Arizona Department of Environmental Quality (ADEQ) 
  
Re:       S.W. Assessment and Remediation of Hazardous or Regulated Substances or Materials 
 
 

The Arizona Department of Environmental Quality has awarded multiple statewide contracts for 
Assessment and Remediation of Hazardous or Regulated Substances or Materials. The initial 
Contract Period is from July 01, 2021 to June 30, 2023 and can be used by Statewide Eligible Agencies and 
Co-Ops. 

 
New Contract Information: 

 
 

Contract # Supplier Supplier ID Contact email 
CTR055965 Adams & Wendt Inc IV0000017452 Greg Dozer gdozer@adams-wendt.com 

CTR055966 Arcadis US Inc IV0000000278 Robert Mongrain Robert.mongrain@arcadis.com 

CTR055967 ATC Group Services IV0000017061 Phil Schneider Phillip.schneider@atcgs.com 

CTR055968 Chemical Transportation Inc IV0000040905 Eric Donaldson Eric.donaldson@cti-az.com 

CTR055969 Clear Creek Associates PLC IV0000002033 Lori Bartlett lbartlett@clearcreekassociates.com 

CTR055970 Engineering & Environmental 
Consultants Inc IV0000017110 John Burton jburton@eeccorp.com 

CTR055971 Ensero Solutions IV0000046923 Karen Suchomel ksuchomel@ensero.com 

CTR055972 ECM Consultants IV0000023349 Wallid Kazi wkazi@ecmconsults.com 

CTR055973 Geosyntec Consultants Inc IV0000007460 Kirk Craig kcraig@geosyntec.com 

CTR055974 GeoTek Inc IV0000007745 Chet Pearson cpearson@geotekusa.com 

CTR055975 GHD Inc IV0000025650 Larry Williams Larry.williams@ghd.com 

CTR055976 Groundwater & Environmental 
Services Inc IV0000017506 Byron Baden bbaden@gesonline.com 

CTR055977 Matrix New World Engineering IV0000004455 Harry Brenton hbrenton@matrixneworld.com 

CTR055978 Ninyo & Moore IV0000017315 Crystal Tarverdian ctarverdian@ninyoandmoore.com 

CTR055979 NV5 Inc IV0000009188 Mike Hulst Mike.hulst@nv5.com 

CTR055980 Partner Assessment Corp IV0000006622 Betsy Miller bmiller@partneresi.com 

CTR055981 Pinyon Environmental Inc IV0000006197 Jeremy Musson musson@pinyon-env.com 

CTR055982 SCS Engineers IV0000017327 Iain Olness iolness@scsengineers.com 

CTR055983 Terracon Consultants Inc IV0000000032 Jennifer Thies Jennifer.thies@terracon.com 

CTR055984 Tetra Tech Inc IV0000000150 Mekaela Bennett Mekaela.bennett@tetratech.com 

CTR055985 The Fehling Group IV0000023858 Kurt Fehling kfehling@thefehlinggroup.com 

CTR055986 ToxRisk Consulting LLC IV0000026315 Scott Dwyer sdwyer@toxriskconsulting.com 

CTR055987 Weston Solutions IV0000017217 Rick Logsdon r.logsdon@westonsolutions.com 

CTR055988 Wood Environmental & 
Infrastructure Solutions Inc IV0000017184 Jim Clarke Jim.clarke@woodplc.com 

CTR055989 Hydro Geo Chem Inc IV0000017420 Tanya Bentley tanyab@hgconc.com 
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The above contracts replace the following Pollutants Contracts which expire 9/20/2021. 
 

Contract Number Supplier 
ADEQ17-148663 Civil & Environmental Consultants 
ADEQ17-148664 AECOM Technical 
ADEQ17-148665 ATC Group 
ADEQ17-148666 Hydrogeologic 
ADEQ17-148668 Wood Environmental 
ADEQ17-148669 Weston Solutions 
ADEQ17-148670 Brown & Caldwell 
ADEQ17-148671 Ninyo & Moore 
ADEQ17-148672 SCS Engineers 
ADEQ17-148673 Hydro Geo Chem 
ADEQ17-151689 Matrix New World Engineering 

   
 

If there are any questions, please feel free to contact Patricia Lorenzen. Senior Procurement Specialist at 
(602) 771-4776 or lorenzen.patricia@azdeq.gov.  
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